FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

MONROE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR MONROE COUNTY WATER
community, towntor
P.S.C. NO
SHEET NO1
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
SHEET NO

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

ALL consumers using 5/8" x 3/4" meters

First 2,000	gallons	@		\$10.60)'min:	imum	1 2 2 2 2 2
Next 3,000	gallons	0	1	4.00	per :	1,000	gallonss
Next 5,000			C Mar Della	3.35	per	1,000	gallons
Over 10,000				2.65	per .	1,000	gallons
All consume:	rs using	1"	meters	1 (6)	120		Contrat Provent
ANY BARBANANA					10 P. L.	1220	0.000

First 5,000 gallons @ Next 3,000 gallons @ Next 5,000 gallons @ Over 13,000 gallons @

\$22.60 minimum 4.00 per 1,000 gallons 3.35 per 1,000 gallons 2.65 per 1,000 gallons

All Consumers using 2" meters "

First 16,000 gallons@	\$55.00 minimum
Next 3,000 gallons@	4.00 per 1,000 galbons
Next 5,000 gallons@	3.35 per 1,000 gallons
Over 24,000 gallons@	2.65 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

FEB 0 1 1983

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY:

B

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1983 TITLE Charman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Cas No. $\frac{8670}{2-1-83}$.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	N FOR Monroe County, Kentucky
	OCT 01 1985	P.S.C. Ky. No
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (2)	Sheet No.
Monroe County Water 1	District Leoghegar	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
		Sheet No

customer shall remain liable for all water used and service rendered by the District until said notice is received by the District.

- D. Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of the District will be mailed to the customer at the address listed on the user's agreement unless a change of address has been filed in writing with the District; and the District shall not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice, nor will the customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any performance required in said notice.
- E. 1. Bills for the water service are due and payable at the office of the District, or to any designated agent on the date of issue. The past due date shall be the tenth day after the date of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed on the eighth day of each month.
 - 2. All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deemed delinquent. The District may serve a customer a written notice of said delinquency. If delinquent bill is not paid within ten (10) days after date of such notice, which makes a total number of twenty-five (25) days from date of issue of bill; the water supply to the customer may be discontinued without further notice.
- F. Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued for non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of \$25.00 will be made for reconnection of water service during the regular working hours, but the reconnection will not betmade until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the customer to the District have been paid. If this reconnection of water service is requested to be made after regular working hours, a charge of \$50.00 will have to be paid, plus all delinquent bills or other charges, if any, owed to the District.
- G. The District shall require from all customer or applicant for water services a cash deposit of \$50.00 to secure payment of bills in an amount not to exceed 2/12 of estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant. Interest at 6% per annum will

ATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE	10	l	85
Month Day Year		Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY John Meer	Chairman	Tompki	.nsville,	Kentucky 4
Name of Officer	Title		Address	018
1				0.10

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	OCT 01 1985 FOR	Monroe County, Kentucky
	FURSOANT TO COT	P.S.C. Ky. No
	BY:	Sheet No. 4
Monroe County Water	District Can	celling P.S.C. Ky. No
		Sheet No

		RULES AND REGULATIONS
		be paid on a deposit from date of deposit.
	H.	Any check given to the District by a customer and this check being returned to the District as in-sufficient funds, will be charged a \$10.00 service charge. This charge being posted in the District's office.
	I.	All meters shall be installed, renewed and maintained at the expense of the District and the District reserves the right to determine the size and type of meter used.
	J. 1 . 379.	Upon written request of any customer, the meter serving said customer shall be tested by the District. Such test will be made without charge, only, if the District is at fault with the meter's accuracy. If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, the customer's bill may be recomputed as to when the meter error is known to have existed, but in no case to ex- ceed 12 months. Otherwise, upon written request of any cus- tomer for a meter test and the test is within 2% accuracy, the charge of \$20.00 will be charged to the customer, for such test.
	K1. e	Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be based upon an average of the prior six months consumtion and the conditions of water service prevailing during the period in which the meter failed to register.
	L.	The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption of service and if such interruptions occur will endeavor to establish service within the shortest possible delay. When the service is interrupted all consumers af- fected by such interruption will be notified in advance when- ever it is possible to do so.
	Μ.	Customers having boilers and/or pressure vessels receiving a supply of water from the District must have a check valve on the water supply line and a vaccum valve on the stream- line to prevent collapse in case the water supply from the district is
E OF I		DATE EFFECTIVE 10 1 85 Month Day Year Month Day Year
SUED BY	and the second s	the of Officer Chariman, Tompkinsville, Kentucky Address
	11 611	it of officer filtre